## **THE Dispensary Merch Pack Give Away Terms and Conditions**

ELIGIBILITY: The Merch Pack Giveaway ("Giveaway") is open to individuals who are at least 21 years old at the time of entry. Employees of THE Dispensary, their immediate family members, and persons living in the same household are not eligible to participate.
2. ENTRY PERIOD: The Giveaway entry period begins on 02/21/24 and ends on 03/31/24. Entries received outside of this period will not be considered.
3. HOW TO ENTER: Participants can enter the Giveaway by filling out the form below. No purchase is necessary to enter.
4. RANDOM DRAWING: A random drawing to determine the winner will be held on April 1st, 2024. The winner will be selected from all eligible entries received during the Entry Period.
5. WINNER NOTIFICATION: The winner will be notified via email/direct message/phone within 7 days of the drawing. If the winner does not respond within 7 days of the initial notification, a new winner will be selected.
6. PRIZE: The prize is a Merch Pack from THE Dispensary, which may include items to be determined by the company and may vary. The prize is non-transferable and may not be redeemed for cash.
7. PUBLICITY: By entering the Giveaway, participants agree to allow THE Dispensary to use their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without compensation.
8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: THE Dispensary is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries, or for any technical malfunctions of the computer systems, servers, providers, hardware/software, or lost or unavailable network connections.
9. PRIVACY: Information collected from participants is subject to THE Dispensary's Privacy Policy. By entering the Giveaway, participants agree to the collection and use of their personal information.
11. GENERAL CONDITIONS: THE Dispensary reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or modify the Giveaway if any fraud or technical failure impairs the integrity of the Giveaway.

By participating in the Giveaway, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.